Agricultural Research, Extension, and Land-Grant Programs for the 15 

fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021, and ending June 30, 2022 .....  16 

.............................................. $       119,322.00. 17 

SECTION 3.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, 18 

Sixty-nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-two Dollars ($69,322.00) 19 

shall be derived from funds in the Education Enhancement Fund 20 

deposited pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and 27-67-31, Mississippi 21 

Code of 1972. 22 

SECTION 4.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 23 

Section 2, Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00), or so much 24

[...]

shall incur obligations or indebtedness in excess of their 50 

appropriation and that the responsible officers, either personally 51 

or upon their official bonds, shall be held responsible for 52 

actions contrary to this provision. 53 

SECTION 9.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, One 54 

Hundred Eighty-five Thousand Dollars ($185,000.00) is provided for 55 

the Poultry Sciences Academic Research Center. 56 

SECTION 10.  The money herein appropriated shall be paid by 57 

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the 58 

credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon 59